## Senate Amendment 3230

```
PAG LIN
```

```
Amend the amendment, S=3207, to Senate File 437, as
      2 passed by the Senate, as follows:
      3 #1. Page 1, by striking lines 3 through 27. 4 #2. Page 1, by inserting after line 29 the
  1
      5 following:
      6 <Sec. ____. Section 331.325, subsection 1, Code 7 2009, is amended to read as follows:
  1
           1. As used in this section, "pioneer cemetery"
  1
      9 means a cemetery where there have been six twelve or
     10 fewer burials in the preceding fifty years.>
11 #3. Page 1, by striking line 42 and inserting the
    12 following: <gather for minor or ministerial matters>.
13 #4. Page 1, by inserting after line 49 the
14 following:
  1 15
             <Sec. _
                            Section 523I.102, subsection 39, Code
     16 2009, is amended to read as follows:
17 39. "Pioneer cemetery" means a cemetery where
     18 there were six twelve or fewer burials in the
     19 preceding fifty years.>
20 #5. Page 2, by striking lines 1 through 3 and
  1
     21 inserting the following: <inserting the following:
     22 <An Act relating to the activities of governmental
     23 entities by amending provisions relating to public
     24 access to meetings and records and by modifying
     25 provisions relating to cemeteries under the control of
     26 certain governmental entities.>> 27 #6. By renumbering as necessary.
     28
  1
     29
  1
     30
     31 KEITH A. KREIMAN
  1
  1
     32
  1
     33
  1
1
     34
     35 RICH OLIVE
  1
     36
     37
  1
     38
  1 39 KIM REYNOLDS
     40 SF 437.703 83
  1 41 md/sc/23610
1 42
1 43
1 44
1 45
1 46
1 47
1 48
1 49
```